



\$~33-34

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 752/2025 & I.A. 26395/2025, I.A. 26397/2025**

SHIVANI BATRAPlaintiff
Through: Mr. Himanshu Gupta, Advocate.

versus

BHAWNA ARORA & ORS.Defendants
Through: Mr. J.S. Bakshi, Senior Advocate
with Ms. Anshu Davar and Mr.
Sparsh Karnwal, Advocates for D-1
to 3.
Mr. Vikas Sharma, Advocate for D-4.

34.

+ **CS(OS) 809/2025 & I.A. 28092/2025, I.A. 28094/2025**

KUSUM ARORAPlaintiff
Through: Mr. Vikas Sharma, Advocate.

versus

BHAWNA ARORA & ORS.Defendants
Through: Mr. J.S. Bakshi, Senior Advocate
with Ms. Anshu Davar and Mr.
Sparsh Karnwal, Advocates for D-1
to 3.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT BANSAL

ORDER
24.11.2025

%

1. Hon'ble Judge is not holding Court today.
2. List on 12th January, 2026.

BY ORDER

(COURT MASTER)

NOVEMBER 24, 2025/Rzu