



\$~41 & 42

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 752/2025 & I.A. 2819/2026**

SHIVANI BATRA

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Ramesh Singh, Sr. Adv. with Mr. Shivam Rathour, Mr. Himanshu Gupta and Mr. Hage Nanya, Advs., along with petitioner in person.
Mob: 8826035867

versus

BHAWNA ARORA & ORS.

.....Defendants

Through: Mr. Dalwinder Singh Nannar, Mr. Anshu D. And Mr. Pulkit Agarwal, Advs. for D-1, 2, 3.
Mob: 9811402998
Mr. Jai Anant Dehadrai and Ms. Srutee Priyadarshini, Advs.
Mob: 7762924372
Email: office@dehadrai.in

42

+ **CS(OS) 809/2025 & I.A. 2818/2026**

KUSUM ARORA

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Jai Anant Dehadrai and Ms. Srutee Priyadarshini, Advs.
Mob: 7762924372
Email: office@dehadrai.in

versus

BHAWNA ARORA & ORS.

.....Defendants

Through: Mr. Dalwinder Singh Nannar, Mr. Anshu D. And Mr. Pulkit Agarwal, Advs. for D-1, 2, 3.
Mob: 9811402998



CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MINI PUSHKARNA

ORDER
% **02.02.2026**

I.A. 2819/2026 & I.A. 2818/2026

1. Learned counsel appearing for the common defendant no. 3 submits that the written statement, along with documents as indicated by this Court while issuing summons, shall be filed within the statutory period.
2. Accordingly, all the defendants are directed to file their written statements, along with the documents and affidavits of admission/denial, within the statutory period.
3. Re-notify the present applications on 23rd February, 2026.

MINI PUSHKARNA, J

FEBRUARY 2, 2026/SK